1
P/N:PM1244 REV. 2.0, NOV. 20, 2008
8M-BIT [1M x 8 / 512K x 16] SINGLE VOLTAGE
1.8V ONLY FLASH MEMORY
FEATURES
GENERAL FEATURES
• Single Power Supply Operation
- 1.65 to 2.2 volt for read, erase, and program operations

MX29SL800C T/B
MX29SL802C T/B
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO. ACCESS OPERATING STANDBY PACKAGE Remark
TIME (ns) Current MAX. (mA) Current MAX. (uA)
MX29SL800CTTC-90G 90 12 5 48-Pin TSOP Pb-free
(Normal Type)
MX29SL800CBTC-90G 90 12 5 48-Pin TSOP Pb-free
(Normal Type)
MX29SL800CTXBC-90G 90 12 5 48-ball CSP Pb-free
(Ball Size:0.3mm)
MX29SL800CBXBC-90G 90 12 5 48-ball CSP Pb-free
(Ball Size:0.3mm)
MX29SL800CTXEC-90G 90 12 5 48-ball CSP Pb-free
(Ball Size:0.4mm)
MX29SL800CBXEC-90G 90 12 5 48-ball CSP Pb-free
(Ball Size:0.4mm)
MX29SL800CTTI-90G 90 12 5 48-Pin TSOP Pb-free
(Normal Type)
MX29SL800CBTI-90G 90 12 5 48-Pin TSOP Pb-free
(Normal Type)
MX29SL800CTXBI-90G 90 12 5 48-ball CSP Pb-free
(Ball Size:0.3mm)
MX29SL800CBXBI-90G 90 12 5 48-ball CSP Pb-free
(Ball Size:0.3mm)
MX29SL800CTXEI-90G 90 12 5 48-ball CSP Pb-free
(Ball Size:0.4mm)
MX29SL800CBXEI-90G 90 12 5 48-ball CSP Pb-free
(Ball Size:0.4mm)
MX29SL802CTXHI-90G 90 12 5 48-ball WFBGA Pb-free
(4 x 6 x 0.75mm) (Ball Pitch:0.5mm,
Ball Size:0.3mm)
MX29SL802CBXHI-90G 90 12 5 48-ball WFBGA Pb-free
(4 x 6 x 0.75mm) (Ball Pitch:0.5mm,
Ball Size:0.3mm)
MX29SL800CTGBI-90G 90 12 5 48-ball XFLGA Pb-free
(4 x 6 x 0.5mm) (Land Pitch:0.5mm,
Land Opening:0.25mm,
Package Height:0.5mm)
MX29SL800CBGBI-90G 90 12 5 48-ball XFLGA Pb-free
(4 x 6 x 0.5mm) (Land Pitch:0.5mm,
Land Opening:0.25mm,
Package Height:0.5mm)
53
P/N:PM1244 REV. 2.0, NOV. 20, 2008
MX29SL800C T/B
MX29SL802C T/B
PART NAME DESCRIPTION
MX 29 SL 90C T T C G
OPTION:
G: Lead-free package